
From: Jim Flechtner
To: GenX Working Group
Subject: FW: GenX data reported by Chemours
Date: Wednesday, January 31, 2018 4:08:00 PM

 
 

From: Culpepper, Linda [mailto:linda.culpepper@ncdenr.gov] 
Sent: Wednesday, January 31, 2018 3:52 PM
To: Shehee, Mina <mina.shehee@dhhs.nc.gov>; 'cmoser@pendercountync.gov'
<cmoser@pendercountync.gov>; Tarte, Phillip <ptarte@nhcgov.com>; Cris Harrelson
<cris.harrelson@brunswickcountync.gov>; David.Stanley@brunswickcountync.gov;
rjenkins@co.cumberland.nc.us; Smith, William <william.smith@robeson.nc.gov>;
wraynor@bladenco.org; bwalker@h2goonline.com; Jim Flechtner <jim.flechtner@cfpua.org>; Beth
Eckert <Beth.Eckert@cfpua.org>; Don Betz <don@lcfwasa.org>; kmcclary@bladenco.org;
towens@towb.org; Bill Squires <bsquires@towb.org>; donald.dixon@brunswickcountync.gov; Glenn
Walker <Glenn.Walker@brunswickcountync.gov>; mmack@pendercountync.gov; Kimberly Fail
<Kimberly.Fail@ipaper.com>; gary.morrow@ipaper.com; michael.cramer@carolinabeach.org;
Mark.Brantley@ncmail.net; Kimberly.Clewis@ipaper.com; Ann.Hardy@brunswickcountync.gov;
Holman, Sheila <sheila.holman@ncdenr.gov>; Nicholson, John A. <John.Nicholson@ncdenr.gov>;
Godreau, Jessica <jessica.godreau@ncdenr.gov>; Midgette, Robert <robert.midgette@ncdenr.gov>;
Cox, Heidi <heidi.cox@ncdenr.gov>; Allen, Trent <trent.allen@ncdenr.gov>; Jim Gregson
<Jim.gregson@ncdenr.gov>; Zimmerman, Jay <jay.zimmerman@ncdenr.gov>; Johnson, Chris
<chris.johnson@ncdenr.gov>; Satterwhite, Dana <dana.satterwhite@ncdenr.gov>; Mackey, Chris
<Chris.Mackey@dhhs.nc.gov>; Jones, Jim <jim.jones@dhhs.nc.gov>; Culton, Cobey
<Cobey.Culton@dhhs.nc.gov>; Woosley, Julie <julie.woosley@ncdenr.gov>; Scott, Michael
<michael.scott@ncdenr.gov>; Abraczinskas, Michael <michael.abraczinskas@ncdenr.gov>; Pjetraj,
Michael <michael.pjetraj@ncdenr.gov>; Miller, Anderson <anderson.miller@ncdenr.gov>; Heyl,
Douglas <Douglas.Heyl@ncdenr.gov>; conferenceAdmin3@brunswickcountync.gov; Benton, Mark
<Mark.Benton@dhhs.nc.gov>; Tilson, Betsey <Betsey.Tilson@dhhs.nc.gov>; Staley, Danny
<Danny.Staley@dhhs.nc.gov>; Moore, Zack <zack.moore@dhhs.nc.gov>; Dittman, Elizabeth
<Beth.Dittman@dhhs.nc.gov>; Brantley, Mark <mark.brantley@ncdenr.gov>; Munger, Bridget
<bridget.munger@ncdenr.gov>
Subject: GenX data reported by Chemours
 
Follow up from this morning’s conference call to share the below data from Chemours regarding the
high level of GenX seen Dec 11, 2017.

The DEQ sample for Dec. 11th also indicated GenX at 2,300 ppt from the EPA Athens lab analysis.
We are posting the data received from Chemours on the DEQ portal, along with our sample results. 

linda
 
Linda Culpepper
Interim Director
Division of Water Resources
North Carolina Department of Environmental Quality

mailto:jim.flechtner@cfpua.org
mailto:GenXWorkingGroup@cfpua.org


 
1611 Mail Service Center
Phone: 919-707-9014

 
Email correspondence to and from this address is subject to the
North Carolina Public Records Law and may be disclosed to third parties.
 
 
Reported to DEQ by Chemours 1/31/2018:
Test America’s results for recent Outfall 002 samples.  
 

Date Sample Collected
(Multi-Day Composite,
Unless Otherwise Noted)

C3 Dimer Acid
Results (ppt)

11-Dec 2,300
14-Dec 120
18-Dec 79

21-Dec (Grab Sample) 740
22-Dec 470
28-Dec 190
2-Jan 95
5-Jan 130
8-Jan 100

11-Jan 320
 
 


